This certificate is the property of Exova (UK) Limited trading as Warrington Certification
Reg. Office: Exova (UK) Limited, Lochend Industrial Estate, Newbridge, Midlothian EH28 8PL United Kingdom. Co. Reg. No.  SC070429
Signed and sealed for and on behalf of Exova (UK) Limited trading as
Warrington Certification
Paul Duggan
Certification Manager
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
No CF 543

SMOKE SEALS
1. Astroflame ‘Astrostrip X’ and ‘Astrostrip Quad Seal X’ seals comprise a range of pvc-
encased, graphite based, intumescent seals of the high pressure type with or without integral
smoke and or acoustic seals.  The seals include integral smoke and or acoustic seal variants
of the wiping type, and comprise either a gasket of Aquamac qlon thermal, smoke and
acoustic seal or a brush smoke seal pile. The seals contain nominally 2 mm thick intumescent
strip, 2 mm less in width than the nominal overall seal width.
 This certification is provided to the client for its own purposes and we cannot opine on
whether it will be accepted by Building Control authorities or any other third parties for any
purpose.
This approval applies to the described seals of minimum dimensions 10 mm wide by
4 mm thick (but also includes seals of increased dimensions) in all variations of finish, both
with and without integral smoke and or acoustic seals. The following table gives examples,
however they are not absolute:
Product Reference Type Profile Dimensions
AF1004 FOX Fire Only 10 mm x 4 mm
AF1204 FOX Fire Only 12 mm x 4 mm
AF1504 FOX Fire Only 15 mm x 4 mm
AF1004 FSX Fire / Smoke 10 mm x 4 mm
AF1204 FSX Fire / Smoke 12 mm x 4 mm
AF1504 FSX Fire / Smoke 15 mm x 4 mm
AF1004QX Fire/Smoke/Acoustic/Thermal 10 mm x 4 mm
AF1204QX Fire/Smoke/Acoustic/Thermal 12 mm x 4 mm
AF1504QX Fire/Smoke/Acoustic/Thermal 15 mm x 4 mm
2. The door seals are approved on the basis of:
 i) A design appraisal against TS35 and TS21
 ii) Initial type testing
 iii) Manufacturing frequency checks